NEA 100 f	06-04-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		Y	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings	1024639		▼ . ▼ . ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	ocenis and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)
Chatterbox, LLC	6-2-03	Name: EK Su Internal Address:	ccess, Ltd
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership		25 Entin Road
Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State	l liability compa	nv	State:NJzip:_07014_ zenship
		Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖫 Yes 💹 No		General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	ship
Assignment	☐ Merger	l .	ate_ New York
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🤼 No	
Execution Date: May 21, 2003		(Designations must be a	a separate document from assignment) ldress(es) attached?
4 Application number(s) or registration	number(s):	[
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	gistration No (s)
		2,618,870	
	Additional number(s) a	ttached \square Yes \square	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	n correspondence	6. Total number of a	
Name: Pedersen & Co., PI Attn: Ken J. Pede	LLC ersen	7. Total foo (27 CEP	3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		7, 10tal 100 (01 01 11 01 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	
		Enclosed	
		Authorized	lo be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 2666			
PO Box 2666 Street Address:		8. Deposit account r	number:
Street Address: PO Box 2666 City: Boise Stale: ID	Zip: 83701		
			number: by of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Boise State: ID 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Boise State: ID 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Chatterbox, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), an Idaho limited liability company, with an address of 2141 Beacon Light Road, Eagle, Idaho 83616, has registered the following trademark:

<u>Mark</u>

Registration No.

EMPRESSOR

2,618,870

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the mark in the above identified registration as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains.

WHEREAS, EK Success, Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a New York corporation, with an address at 125 Entin Road, Clifton, NJ 07014, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains and the good will of the business symbolized by the said mark.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0389